WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5285	API No. 15 - 063-21,663-0000									
Name: The Dane G. Hansen Trust	County: Gove									
Address: P.O. Box 187	NW NE SE Sec. 28 Twp.15 S. R. 27W East West									
City/State/Zip: Logan, KS 67646	2310 feet from (S) (Circle one) Line of Section									
Purchaser:	feet from (E)/ (circle one) Line of Section									
Operator Contact Person: Richard L. Wallgren, Sr.	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:									
Phone: (785) 689-4816	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW									
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.										
License: 31548	Field Name: Rosa NW									
Wellsite Geologist: Doug Davis	Producing Formation: LKC									
Designate Type of Completion:										
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Elevation: Ground: 2445 Kelly Bushing: 2453 Total Depth: 4314 ³ Plug Back Total Depth:									
X OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 383.23 Feet									
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?									
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet									
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1878									
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 450 sx cmt.									
Well Name:	(15sks In Rat Hole)(10sks In Mouse Hole)									
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A (+ I NH 7-21-08) (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)									
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD										
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 16,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls									
	Dewatering method used Evaporation									
Commingled Docket No Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:									
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:									
- 1 1	Lease Name: License No.:									
5/17/07 5/27/07 5/28/07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West									
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:									
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worker information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-12 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.									
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements									
Signature: Lauf L. Bales	KCC Office Use ONLY									
Garol L. Bales Title: Trustee Date: 9/11/07	Letter of Confidentiality Received									
	If Denied, Yes Date:									
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>11</u> day of <u>September</u>	Wireline Log Received									
20 <u>07</u> .										
Notary Public: Delly Jane Dettel	Geologist Report Received MANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS									
Betty Jan é Bi t /tel Date Commission Expires: July 17, 2008	SEP 1 2 2007									

 $= g_{i,j} \circ f_{i,j} \circ g_{i,j} \circ f_{i,j}$

FIG. CONTROL CONTROLS

STATE OF THE ACT OF THE CONTROLS

AND CONTROLS

A

				Side	Two					.) į		
Operator Name: The	Dane G. Ha	nsen Tr	ust	Lease	Name:	RODERI	CK	Well #;	7	•		
Sec. 28 Twp. 15	_s. R. <u>27W</u>	East [X West	County	•	Gove						
NSTRUCTIONS: Show ested, time tool open ar emperature, fluid recove Electric Wireline Logs su	nd closed, flowing ery, and flow rates	and shut-in if gas to su	pressures, v rface test, al	whether sh ong with fi	ut-in pres	sure reached s	tatic level, hydros	tatic pressui	res, bottom	hole		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)			□ No		Log	; Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	X Sample			
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☒ Yes	ĬNo ĬNo No		Name See	Attachme	Тор	Datum				
ist All E. Logs Run: Dual Induction Compensated Ne Licro Log amma Ray Log	_	ity Log										
		Report a	CASING F		New rface, interr	Used mediate, producti	on, etc.					
Purpose of String Size Hole Drilled			Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives		
urface Pipe	urface Pipe 12첫		8	23		383.23	Common	200	2%Ge1&3%C			
roduction St	ction St. 7 $7/8$ $5\frac{1}{2}$			14		4285	ASC	150	2%Ge1	···		
			DV T	ool@		1878	60/40Poz	450	6%Ge1W/½#CF			
		,	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQUE	EZE RECORD						
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and Pe	rcent Additive	s			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD X Plug Off Zone	3761-65	Stan	dard	150						······································		
Shots Per Foot			- Bridge Plug ch Interval Per				ture, Shot, Cement count and Kind of Mat		ord	Depth		
	See Attac	nment										
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 7/8"	Set At 4254		Packer A	M .	Liner Run	Yes X No					
Date of First, Resumerd Pr		inhr.	Producing Met	hod [Flowing	X Pumpir	ngì ∏Gas Lift	·	her (Explain)			
9/2/07 Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. 76½	Gas	Mcf	Water	В	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio	,,	Gravity 37.5		
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C		····			13½ 37.5						
VentedSold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	X Perf	. <u></u> Du	ially Comp.	Commingled	*		 		
(If vented, Subm	III ACO-18.)		Other (Speci	ify)								

Roderick #7, NW NE SE, 28-15-27, Gove County, Kansas

r

Shots Per Ft.	Perforation Record	Acid	Depth
,	0067.60	050 0 1 15% 200	201-10
4	3967-69	250 Gal. 15% MCA	3967-69
4	3932-35	250 Gal. 15% MCA	3932-35
4	3911-14	250 Gal. 15% MCA	3911÷14
4	3888-90	500:0:1 : #5% NO	(3888-90
4	3879-83	500 Gal. 15% MCA	(3879-83
4	3761-65	250 Gal. 15% MCA	3761-65
		1000 Gal. 15% NE FE	3967-69
		1000 0 1 15% 11	(3932-35
		1000 Gal. 15% NE FE	(3911-14
		1000 0 1 15% 17 77	(3888-90
		1000 Gal. 15% NE FE	(3879-83
		1000 Gal. 15% NE FE	3761-65

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SFP 1 2 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA KS

Roderick #7 - NW NE SE, 28-15-27, Gove County

Sample Tops:

A 1	100%	(1660)
Anhydrite		(+669)
B/Anhydrite		(+532)
Topeka Ls.		(-939)
Heebner Sh.		(-1183)
Toronto Ls.	3657	(-1204)
Lansing Gp.	3673	(-1220)
LKC 'B'	3690	(-1238)
LKC 'D'	3726	(-1273)
LKC 'E'	3758	(-1305)
LKC 'F'	3773	(-1319)
LKC 'G'	3789	(-1336)
Muncie Cr. Sh.	3830	(-1377)
LKC 'H'	3843	(-1390)
LKC 'I'	3866	(-1413)
LKC 'J'	3903	(-1450)
Stark Sh.	3922	(-1469)
LKC 'K'	3929	(-1476)
Hushpuckney Sh.	3953	(-1500)
LKC 'L'	3962	(-1509)
ВКС	3978	(-1525)
Marmaton Gp.	4004	(-1551)
Pawnee Ls.	4075	(-1622)
Ft. Scott Ls.	4170	(-1717)
Cherokee Gp.	4195	(-1742)
Mississippian	4265	(-1812)
RTD	4313	•

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

* ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23917

Federal Ta	x I.D.	
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	SEI	RVICE POINT:
SEC. TWP. RANGE	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION	JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE 5-28-07 8 15 27.	2:15Am 6:30Am	10:00Am 11:00A1
Roclerick WELL# 7 LOCATION Pond	annia E.S. 5/20 /4E/2D	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR VEW (Circle one)	2 14 14 150	Thue KS
CONTRACTOR DiseasemBal #1	OWNER	·
TYPE OF JOB 2-Stage Bottom	OWINER	1117, 1700
HOLE SIZE 71/8 T.D. 4.3/3	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 5/2 DEPTH 42.85	AMOUNT ORDERED	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	150 x ASC 2410	ρ
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	500g-P ASF	
TOOL DEPTH		
PRES. MAX 800 MINIMUM MEAS LINE SHOE JOINT 49 94	COMMON	@
MEAS: ENVE	_ POZIVIX	@
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. PERFS.	_ GEL 3	_@ <i>16.65</i> 49.95
DISPLACEMENT (03	_ CHLORIDE ASC \(\frac{150}{20}\)	-@-
	_ ASC_* <i>[50</i>	- @ 13.13 DODA 13
EQUIPMENT	ASF 500	_@
		@
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER JUSTICAL		
# 181 HELPER Rands		
BULK TRUCK # 34/ DRIVER Store		@
# 341 DRIVER Store BULK TRUCK	_	@
# DRIVER		@
DIN VER	- HANDLING /53	@ 1.90 290.70
	MILEAGE 42.9.15	<u> 578.34</u>
REMARKS:		TOTAL <u>3491.49</u>
Now 14th	_	
circ 5/2 cog w/ rug pump, Mix	SERVI	CE
500 rel ASE, cemt, 5 1/2 cog, wall	_	
up, Deap plus 103 BOL, land	_ DEPTH OF JOB <u>428</u>	5-
ply 8000, Released Held	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	16/5.00
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	_@
	MILEAGE 42	_@ <u>6.80</u> <u>252,00</u>
- I Rones	- MANIFOLD	_@
	_ head lent	
OVER OR TO OR ALL		
CHARGE TO: OG Hansen Trust	-	2
STREET	_	TOTAL . 3037.00
CITY CITATION TYP	- - "·	
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUG & FLOAT	T EOUIPMENT
	1-5/2 Acudo Shoe	@ /70,00
	1- DIII	-@ - 260,00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	12 - Boskets	-@ 765,00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	7. Contedures	@ 5000 350,00
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	L- DV Took.	@ 4000.00
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	-	
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	·	TOTAL 4945,00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND		TOTAL TIPLE
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
\mathcal{A}	TOTAL CHARGE	* ** . * .
A = AAIII -	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
11 Hill on 1.		
SIGNATURE LAND	We will be a second of the sec	Spirit (Spirits)
11/ 11/W A / 151W W		Service 1

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 23918 Federal Tax I.D.#

REMITTO P.O. I RUSS		NSAS 6766	55		SER	VICE POINT:	md,
DATE.5-28-07.	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 2.7	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
Roderick LEASE	WELL#	7	LOCATION O	1 1/- 6		COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (C	·		LOCATION	dennis 1/2 E 5	12 N 14E 12 P.	Hove	ics
OLD OICHEW (C.			3.00.00			_}	
CONTRACTOR	Diace	very	nex#1	OWNER	•		
TYPE OF JOB	1-5ta	ge To	p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
HOLE SIZE		T.D.		CEMENT			
	51/5.	DEF		AMOUNT O		7.	
TUBING SIZE	•	DEF		<u>4506948</u>	0 6 / that 1/4 t	The Sund	per SK
DRILL PIPE TOOL DV		DEF		·.			
PRES. MAX		DEF	IIMUM	COMMON	210	@ // . /0	2991,00
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	COMMON POZMIX	180	-@ //// @ ////	11110
CEMENT LEFT IN	V CSG.	DIIC	AL JOHAT	GEL	27	- @ <u>6.00</u>	1449.5
PERFS.	<u></u>			CHLORIDE		@	7770
DISPLACEMENT	103	48 1/4	,	ASC	_	@	-
	EOI	JIPMENT	,	flosea	1113	@ 2.00	226,00
	200	722 1722 7 1		1.			
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ED 1	(1)= 10010			_ @	
	HELPER		and in			_@	
BULK TRUCK	TILDLI DIX		andy	,	. <u> </u>	_ @	
	DRIVER	(Day sind			_@	
BULK TRUCK						_ @	
#	DRIVER			— HANDLING	1191	-@ <u>1.9</u> D	01200
	·			MILEAGE	42.9.45	_@_ <i>[.9D</i> _	1818.18
	RE	MARKS:	·. ·	MILEAGE	75.1.72		1010:10
		_				TOTAL	1520.6
Prop Boni	1. P1.	DH 7	m H m		SERVI	CE	
4505 Cent	العلق	کیند ک	nt when		SERVI	CE	
done mucin	5 Cassil	مميك	1/2 ARL over	— DEPTH OF 10	OB	78.	
diag. Old	Notel	and f	ena	PUMPTRUC	K CHARGE	10	955.00
	20#		- ~	EXTRA FOO	TAGE	@	
20		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		MILEAGE			
Cut Ja	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
·	•						
						_ @	
CHARGE TO: 💋	G. Hon	San I	rest				'n - ~
STREET						TOTAL	955,00
CITY	STA	ATE	ZIP		DITIC SET OAT		
					PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMENT	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***	_ @	
		•		·		- <u>@</u>	
To Allied Cement	_		•				
You are hereby re-	quested to	rent ceme	enting equipment				
and furnish cemer						_@	
contractor to do w						mom	
done to satisfactio	on and sup	pervision o	f owner agent or			TOTAL _	
contractor. I have				ID TAY			·
CONDITIONS" li	isted on th	ne reverse	side / A	ΙΛΛ		•	
			/	TOTAL CHAR	RGE		
				DISCOUNT		IE DAID	IN 30 DAVE
()	. 0	۸ ,	11111Uh X	DISCOUNT —		II IAID	TI NO DATO
SIGNATURE	1 X	LAN					
A STATE OF THE STA	1,	IND N.			DDTXtorr	D NAME	
. //	F. I	' '			FRINIE	U NAME	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 30389

Federal Tax I		·2 1/4 11
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31		SERVICE POINT: Miles Bendin
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		MASSELLY
DATE -17-07 SEC. 8 TWP. RANGE 27	CALLED ON LOCATE	ION JOBISTANT JOB REGISH
	Kennis JE 5N	COUNTY STATE
OLD OR (Circle one)	E/5	7/8/2 17.3"
COMPANDED D'		
CONTRACTOR Discovery Rig 1 TYPE OF JOB Surface	OWNER	
HOLE SIZE 19-71 T.D. 384 #	CEMENT	
CASING SIZE 85 DEPTH 383 W		Work Common
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	3	Zee 2 Zgal
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 200	0///D 2020 0
PRES. MAX MINIMUM MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	COMMON	@ <i>[1.10_2220,00</i>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15 LY	GEL 4	@ 16,65 place
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 6	@ 46,60 279,60
DISPLACEMENT 23 664	ASC	@
EQUIPMENT		@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER MIKE M.		@
# 181 HELPER Randy P.		
BULK TRUCK # 342 DRIVER David G.	ł	
# 342 DRIVER David g. BULK TRUCK		@
# DRIVER	HANDLING 210	@
	HANDLING 210 MILEAGE 40 9	210 75600
REMARKS:	WILLIAOL 10	70010
Circ late Male with Qin and		TOTAL 272/12
Pump, Mix Coment & Preleose	SF.	RVICE
Plug Pisplace plug Down With		K V I C D
Watsi	DEPTH OF JOB38.	3 H
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	815.00
Cement dod Circulate To	EXTRA FOOTAGE 8	
	MILEAGE 40	<u> </u>
	MANIFOLD	
,		@
CHARGE TO: D. M. Hansen Trust		
-	•	TOTAL 120895
STREET		
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUC & FL	OAT EQUIPMENT
	85/8 wood	60.00
Thank		
//nonk		@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.		@
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment		@
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	•	@ <u> </u>
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	and the second s	1 n n n
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL 6000
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX —	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		
	TOTAL CHARGE	·
	DISCOUNT —	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
	:.	•
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	CLIFF MAYF	TELD
	PRI	NTED NAME

SWIII Services,	
ELOCATIONS ESS COY KS	WELL/PRO

SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. JESS COY 2. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	VIF vices,	WELL/PROJECT NO TO THE PROJECT NO THE PROJECT	O. DINTRACT PL	DDRESS ITY, STATE, LE OR NTWS	ZIP CO ASE R WELL ELL CAT	DE BERZCK L SERVICE LEGORY LLOPOWT		COUNTY/PARISH COVE RIG NAME/NO.	74/- 43 #S	STATE Ks SHIPPED VIA	CITY DELIVERED T	CONFE	ERVA HITA.	D.	ATE 8-17-0' RDER NO.	GE 1 OWI	OF	==== ==== =====
		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS							··					·			
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF		•	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u> </u>			1,		1	MILEAGE # JC	<u></u>	-			-55	ME	QII.	O/W		00	220	[
<u>578</u>						PUMP SERV			·		1	1208	3761	ET.	1250	\top	1250	
288		-	1			SACK SAUS	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 - L		7	SKZ	3/00			300		00
														Ϊ		100		
325			ı			STANDORD C	STANDORD COMMY					 242			17	100	1800	
278			١				CALCOUM CHLOROUS					242		 				
<u> </u>			i			DADL					1	GAL		İ)))	32	100
182			1			SKVITE CLK	32.9	commy			250					10	275	
<83			1			DRAYAGE						1	850,65	m		100	650	
												Ī		Î				
	***						<u> </u>											
	······································																	
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and cond but are not limited	ditions on the r	everse side here	of whic	h include	,	REMIT	PAY	MENT TO:	WITHO			AG	REE UN- DECIDE	DIS- D AGRE	PAGE TO	TAL	4277	 65
· LIMITED WARR			NDE.III	··· r, and	1	CM/IET (SED.	VICEC INC	MET Y	OUR NEED	S?				_			i I
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	STOMER OR CUS	TOMER'S AGENT PRI	OR TO		-	SVVICI SERVICES, INC. PERFORME			RMED WIT	MED WITHOUT DELAY?				Gove				
		-							ERFORMEI	ED THE EQUIPMENT RMED JOB NS				7.05	5/	132	68	
DATE SIGNED	17	IME SIGNED		AM.	\dashv			, KS 67560			IED WITH OUR YES	SERVIC	 _? □ NO		1.00	/-		<u> </u>
<u>8-17-0</u>	לכ	0800		D P.M.	4	78	5-79	8-2300		CUS	TOMER DID NO	T WISH			TOTAL	-	4410	133

*SWIFT OPERATOR wasse wason

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

Thank You!